Specifications are subject to change without notice (25.05.2018) 1
Product Description
The PD180CBT30Q/MU
sensor is developed specif-
ically for the domestic and
industrial door market. The
sensor meets the regulations
for industrial doors in Europe

Light type  Infrared, modulated
Optical angle  ± 4.1°
Ordering Key
Type
Housing style
Housing size
Housing material
Battery operated
Detection principle
Sensing distance
Output type
Output configuration
Mute function
PD180CBT30Q/MU
Housing Range Ordering no. Ordering no.
size Sn Emitter Receiver
180 x 51 x 49 mm  30 m PD180CBT30MU PD180CBT30Q
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (25.05.2018)
PD180
General Specifications
Environment
 Overvoltage category  III (IEC 60664/EN 60947-1)
 Pollution degree  3 (IEC 60664/EN 60947-1)
 Degree of protection  IP 55 (IEC 60529; 60947-1)
Temperature
 Operating -25° to +55°C (-13° to +131°F)
 Storage -25° to +80°C (-13° to +176°F)
Vibration 10 to 150 Hz, 0.5 mm/7.5 g
  (EN 60068-2-6)
Drop test 2 x 1 m & 100 x 0.5 m
  (IEC 60068-2-31)
Lens adjustment
 Adjustable optics Horisontal 200°
  Vertical ±30°
Rated insulation voltage 50 VDC
Housing material
 Front  PC black
 Backpart PC black
Connection
 Emitter 2 pole terminal block
  Receiver 6 pole terminal bock
Weight
 Emitter 270 g
 Receiver 230 g
UL-Approval cURus  UL325, CSA-C22.2 No.247
CE-marking  Yes
   EN 12453, EN 12978,
   EN 61496-1,
   Type 2 ESPE
 General reference  Sensor designed according
   to EN 60947-5-2
 MTTFd related to combined
 product life time (Rx+Tx)  110 years @ 40°C (+104°F)
   (EN ISO 13849-1 (Parts
   count method, annex D.1),
   SN 29500)
 ESPE architecture (Cat.)  2 (EN ISO 13849-1)
 Performance level (PL.)  C (EN ISO 13849-1)
 PFHd  1.04 x 10-6 Errors per hour
   (EN ISO 13849-1)
 Mission Time  20 years (EN ISO 13849-1)
Specifications Receiver
Rated operating dist. (Sn)  15 or 30 m dependent on
   emitter settings
Blind zone  None
Temperature drift  ≤ 0.4%/°C
Hysteresis (H)  3 - 20%
Rated operational volt. (Ue)  Supply class 2
   12 to 24 VDC, -15% +10%
 AC: 45 Hz - 65 Hz  12 to 24 VAC, -15% +10%
Ripple (Urrp)  ≤ 10%
Output